# GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN REVENUE DIVISION FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE Islamabad

F.No. 2(19)S(W)2020. 83837-R

Dated: 13th April, 2022

### Circular

## Subject: <u>MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN FBR AND PURE</u> <u>HEALTH LAB, ISLAMABAD</u>

I am directed to refer to the above noted subject and to state that an MOU between Federal Board of Revenue (FBR), HQ's and Pure Health Lab, Islamabad has been signed, to avail the Laboratory facility purely on cash basis by the FBR employees. It is to state categorically that FBR shall not bear any financial liability, nor shall reimburse any expenditure of any of its employees to Pure Health Lab. All FBR employees visiting Pure Health Lab will be personally responsible for any payment towards Pure Health Lab and shall pay it in cash with the following agreed discounted rates:-

S.No. Type Test  1. Lab Tests		Discount %		
		40%		
2. 3.	Radiology	25% 40% 25%		
	Covid OCR			
4.	CT Scan/MRI			

#### Addresses of Pure Health Lab:

- Office No. 4, Ground Floor 106 W Royal Center, Fazal-ul-Haq Road, G-7/2, Blue Area, Islamabad.
- ii. Dr. Aftab Chaudhry Child Hospital, Apna Bank, 1<sup>st</sup> floor main Murree Road Bharakhau, Islamabad.
- 2. In view of the above, it is to inform that a "Laboratory Card" shall be issued by the Welfare Section to the employees /their dependents of the FBR and the concerned field formation for identification purposes. It is, therefore, requested to circulate this information

and provide a list of all such employees who intend to avail the subject services on the following format:-

S.No.	Name	Designation	CNIC No.	Employee	ID
		with BPS		No.	

(Kashif Sohail)

Second Secretary (Welfare) Ph. No. 051-9207973

## **Distribution:**

- 1. All Members/DGs, FBR.
- 2. Chief Commissioners (IR) Islamabad /Rawalpindi.
- 3. Chief Collectors (North), Islamabad.
- 4. All Director General, Customs/Inland Revenue, FBR.

### Copy to:

- 1. SA to Chairman, FBR, (HQ's), Islamabad.
- 2. PS to Member (Admn & HR), FBR, (HQ's), Islamabad.